Supervisor Aaron Peskin

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Resolution appointing Supervisor Jake McGoldrick to the Regional Aviation Work Group, Supervisor Aaron Peskin serving as Alternate.]

Resolution appointing Supervisor Jake McGoldrick to the Federal Aviation

Administration (FAA) sponsored Regional Aviation Work Group, and appointing

Supervisor Aaron Peskin as his alternate. This Work Group will advise the FAA Office
of System Capacity with a comprehensive assessment of commercial air traffic routes
and procedures and resulting environmental effects on the Bay Area.

WHEREAS, Bay Area counties are experiencing significantly increased aircraft overflights; and

WHEREAS, anticipated population increases in the Bay Area, combined with continued growth in air cargo traffic and planned expansion of the region's airports, will result in substantial increases in air traffic in the coming years; and,

WHEREAS, adequate aviation planning and oversight by elected officials throughout the Bay Area, is necessary to avoid unnecessary increases in aircraft noise, reductions in air quality and other adverse environmental impacts; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that San Francisco City and County Supervisors supports the creation of the FAA Regional Aviation Working Group and its stated objectives; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, The Board of Supervisors appoints Supervisor Jake McGoldrick as San Francisco City and County representative and Supervisor Aaron Peskin as alternate at the Regional Aviation Work Group.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020426

Date Passed:

Resolution appointing Supervisor Jake McGoldrick to the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) sponsored Regional Aviation Work Group, and appointing Supervisor Aaron Peskin as his alternate. This Work Group will advise the FAA Office of System Capacity with a comprehensive assessment of commercial air traffic routes and procedures and resulting environmental effects on the Bay Area.

March 18, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Sandoval,

Yee

Excused: 2 - McGoldrick, Peskin

File No. 020426

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 18, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

MAR 29 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board